

X
SLP(Crl.)... 2226 OF 2002

ITEM No.31

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2001 in CRLA 94/95
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

HARENDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 2226/2002 for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

M/s Himanshu Munshi,Rana Ranjit Singh and
Rajesh Sharma,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks further time is allowed to the petitioner
to file proof of surrender, failing which the SLP would stand
dismissed. In the event, the proof of surrender is filed, the
matter may be listed thereafter.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar