

¼

SLP(Crl.)No. 3328 OF 2002  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos.11801-11802/2003

IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3328/2002

(Against the Judgment and order dated 30.7.2001 in Crl.A.94/95  
of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

HARENDER SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent (s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application  
for restoration and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed that the petitioner had surrendered on 21.8.2003. That being the position, the order dated 8.5.2002 passed by this Court stands recalled. Let the SLP be listed for orders.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER